CH \$65.00 87622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM588641

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity	
Halo Bedding, LLC		07/24/2020	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Idle Group, LLC	
Street Address:	1420 Marlborough Road	
City:	Hillsborough	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87622449	IDLE	
Serial Number:	87837130	2 SIDES ARE BETTER THAN 1	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4157735759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157735700

Email: ipprosecutionsf@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Betsy Wang Lee

Address Line 1:2050 Main Street, Suite 1100Address Line 2:Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLPAddress Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46832-6000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy Wang Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Betsy Wang Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignments#page1.tif source=TM Assignments#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007008 FRAME: 0394

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made by Halo Bedding, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company with an address at P.O. Box 181084, Denver, Colorado 80218 ("Assignor"), in favor of Idle Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 1420 Marlborough Road, Hillsborough, California 94010 ("Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the Marks together with the goodwill associated therewith including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringement or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been duly executed and effective as of the date set forth below:

HALO BEDDING, LLC

Bv:

Name: (

Fitle:

Date: _____/ 2.4 _ / 2.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007008 FRAME: 0395

SCHEDULE A

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Class
	Filing Date	Reg. Date	
2 SIDES ARE BETTER THAN I	87/837,130	5,729,502	.20
7.2	3/16/2018	4/16/2019	
IDLE	87/622,449	5,629,043	20
	9/26/2017	12/11/2018	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007008 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 07/27/2020